
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD
(CIN No.U40109MH2005SGCI53646)

Office of the Executive Engineer
PAC-II, Pimpri-Chinchwad

Address: Block No.109, Admin Building,
Ground Floor, Rasta Peth, Pune 411011

Phone No : 7447440515
E- mail- ee6520@mahatransco.in

EE/PAC-2 Division/Pimpri-Chinchwad/PE/233 Date : 18.08.2025

CORRIGENDUM to RFX No. 7000037285

Subject: -Supply of Ferrule Printing Machine, Digital Multimeters & Digital Clamp meters for PAC
Division-2, Pimpri-Chinchwad… Corrigendum thereof…

Ref: - 1) EE/PAC/Div-II/PC/DyEE(O)/SRM Enquiry-1/2025-26 RFX No. 7000037285.

The SRM Enquiry for subject work was floated through SRM vide RFX No.7000037285. The
last date of submission of said tender was 25.08.2025 up to 11:30 Hrs and opening of Techno-
Commercial bid is 25.08.2025 after 12:30 Hrs. The said SRM Enquiry was published on SRM &
MSETCL website.

The following corrigendum to be considered for material “AC Leakage Current Clamp Meter
(368FC)” referenced under above said RFX.

Sr.
No.

Material Description in
Published RFX 7000037285
(RFX details Sr. No. 2) :

Material Description to be considered/read as :

(As per Schedule A & Annexure A: Sr. No. 3 in Bidding
Document)

1 AC Leakage Current Clamp
Meter (368FC)

Fluke-368FC

Digital AC Earthleakage Clampmeter

(Standard Make like Fluke, Rishab, Megger or equivalent)
(Technical Specifications As per Annexure A)

(0-100A with 0.001mA resolution, Ranges: 0-6mA, 60mA,
6A, 60A, 100A, TRMS)

Executive Engineer
PAC Div-2, Pimpri-Chinchwad


